



RETURN BIDS TO:

RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:

Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -
TPSGC

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

Place du Portage, Phase III

Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Ship Refits and Conversions / Radoubss et
modifications de navires and / et

11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier

6C2, Place du Portage

Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet CCGS Leonard J. Cowley -VLE DRYDOCK VLE Drydock	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation F7049-210183/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 001
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client SAP 20210971	Date 2023-01-31
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$MD-045-28883	
File No. - N° de dossier 045md.F7049-210183	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM Eastern Standard Time EST on - le 2023-03-07 Heure Normale du l'Est HNE	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Hora, Bharat	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 045md
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (343) 551-4942 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX () -
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Solicitation Amendment # 1 is issued to:

- 1) Modify Bid Closing Date
- 2) Respond to Vendor Questions (Pre and post-Conference and Bidders' Conference)
- 3) Replace existing Annex A with Annex A Revision 1
- 4) Replace existing Pricing Data Sheet with Pricing Data Sheet Revision 1
- 5) Upload Documents

1) Modify Cover Page – Bid Closing date

Delete: 2023-02-21

Insert: 2023-03-07

2) Respond to Vendor Questions (Pre, Post and Bidders' Conference)

AA) Pre and Post Bidders' Conference and Bidders' Conference Solicitation Questions

Question: Appendix E.6 I'm requiring clarification for the E.6 All Risk Property Insurance, is there another name or way for this to be classified? Is this a part of the Commercial General Liability Insurance or additional insurance?

Answer: This is for insuring any government property in the shipyard for this project. This can be included as a part of one of the other insurances required, as long as all its requirements are clearly added, mentioned and covered.

Question: Will the contractor have the access to the VPM scores after the scores have been finalized after the end of the contract? Will the scores be shared with the shipyard?

Answer: Yes, the scores will be shared with the shipyard/ contractor carrying out the VLE project.

Question: Do you know if there is a way to download all of the documents at once in the technical data package?

Answer: A new link has been added to the top of the database that will allow you to download all documents at once.

Question: We would like to request an Extension to the Bid closing date for solicitation F7049-210183/A - CCGS Leonard J. Cowley -VLE Drydocking for a 45 day extension to the Bid closing date.

Question: We are requesting a 3-week extension to the closing date for the CCGS Leonard J. Cowley -VLE DRYDOCK.

Answer: Taking the vessel schedule into account, the maximum extension that can be granted is of two weeks. The date and time for submission of bids is now extended to March 07th 2023

Question: Due to the long lead times of up to 9 months for some large ticket items, (For example Winches replacement) and the payment of said items prior to starting the manufacturing of the spec item will there be compensation for the winning vendor?

Answer: We can address such claims by including them in project progress payments as long as the proof of payment to the vendors is submitted by the contractor.

BB) Specification (Annex A) Related Questions

Question: I cannot locate the "Glamox Lighting Survey" referred to in SOW Spes Item L-01, 3.1.1. Would you be able to provide this document to us?

Answer: These have now been uploaded and can be found in the Technical Data Package (the link for which was provided earlier), under L-01.

Question: When will the additional items for the Specifications be made available?

Question: Can there be an allowance introduced for the specification item H-27 Port and Starboard Main Engine Overhaul?

Answer: The additional and removed items are now available in the attachment to this Amendment 1.

The CCGS Leonard J Cowley – Spec (Annex A) is being replaced by CCGS Leonard J Cowley – Spec Rev 1 (Annex A Revision 1). In addition to the additional and removed items, there are also some modifications to the existing items in CCGS Leonard J Cowley – Spec Rev 1 (Annex A Revision 1).

The additional/ removed specification items to/ from Annex A have been marked as added/ removed in Annex A Revision 1.

The modified specification items from Annex A have been mentioned as "Updated" in Annex A Revision 1. The deletion of any wording from the individual specification item is ~~crossed-out~~, while the newly introduced wording has been **highlighted** in Yellow.

An allowance has been introduced for the specification item H-27 Port and Starboard Main Engine Overhaul in the attached Annex A Revision 1.

Question: What is the lube oil density and viscosity for the flushing of the hydraulic system, I can't find the info in the specs for the correct Flushing Fluid.

Answer: Unsure what spec is being referred to as there are multiple that discuss hydraulics. For any flushing of hydraulic systems, use the same brand, type and viscosity that is being used in the system.

Question: "Shipyard" is looking for some additional technical information. Could the following information please be provided?

Specification requiring more info:

- Spec H-49
 - o Schematics of the Wheelhouse
- Spec H-32 (including H-18 Washroom renewal)
 - o Schematics of Cabins
- Spec item L-01
- Spec H-28
 - o 3291-D-01-R1
 - o 3291-D-02-R4
 - o 3291-D-03-R4
- Spec H-21
 - o DWG# 3271-D-01
 - o 590-13 REV no 3
 - o 70860- Fixed Alum. Bolt-on Window
 - o Window and Sidelight Schedule
 - o General Arrangement- Officers deck & WH
- Spec H-17
 - o Door Schedule, location, etc.
- Spec H-18
 - o Washroom schematics
 - o Door schedule

Answer:

- Spec H-49
 - o All additional drawings will be uploaded to the online database. Drawings to be used for dimensions only as equipment locations may have changed.
- Spec H-32
 - o The only related drawings CCG have is the GA (general arrangement) of the vessel. CCG do not have any more detailed schematics of the cabins. The lighting drawings from L01 may provide more details.
- Spec item L-01
 - o Lighting drawings will be uploaded to the online database. As these are older drawings we cannot confirm 100% accuracy and should be verified by The Contractor.
- Spec H-28
 - o Documents already included in Technical Data Package.
- Spec H-21
 - o DWG# 3271-D-01: Already included in Technical Data Package.
 - o 590-13 REV no 3: Already included in Technical Data Package.
 - o 70860- Fixed Alum. Bolt-on Window: This will be uploaded to the Technical Data Package as soon as CCG can locate it.

- Window and Sidelight Schedule: We will upload this to the Technical Data Package as soon as CCG can locate it.
 - General Arrangement- Officers deck & WH: Will be uploaded to the online database soon.
- Spec H-17
 - CCG will be uploading a GA (general arrangement) indicating the doors that require to be changed.
- Spec H-18
 - Same as for H32.

3) Replace Annex A with Annex A Revision 1

Delete (in its entirety): Annex A

Add/Insert: Annex A Revision 1

4) Replace Pricing Data Sheet Rev 0 with Pricing Data Sheet Revision 1

Delete (in its entirety): Pricing Data Sheet Revision 0

Add/Insert: Pricing Data Sheet Revision 1

5) Upload Documents mentioned in 3) and 4) above

File name: Documents amendment 1.zip

End of Solicitation Amendment #1